

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 37793 OF 2025

Yasmin Mohd Hussain ZatkalPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT
Though Its Municipal Commissioner Mcgm
Head Office

Adv. Rohit Joshi i/by Mr. Vinayak Katti a/w Adv. Rukhsar
Ansari for the Petitioner.

Adv. S. V. Tondwalkar for Respondent BMC in
WPL/37791/2025 and WPL/37793/2025.

Officer Present - Shri Rameshwar Wakale AE (B and F) 'E'
Ward.

Mr. Nikhil Kulkarni, J.E. (B & F) 'E' Ward.

Ms. Rita Joshi- AGP for Respondent State of Maharashtra
(appear through VC)in WPL/37791/2025.

Mr. Akshay Patkar - AGP for Respondent State of Maharashtra
in WPL/37793/2025.

Adv. Vedchetan Patil a/w. Adv. Delzeen Dastoor for
Respondent No. 5 in WPL/37791/2025 and WPL/37793/2025.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : **27th November, 2025**

P.C. :

S.O. 28/11/2025 Part-Heard.

(ASSOCIATE)